502094577 10/15/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the first inventor's surname and the execution dates as previously recorded on Reel 018447 Frame 0973. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the first inventor's surname is "Amtmann", and the execution dates are 04/20/2004, 04/21/2004, 04/22/2004 and 04/20/2004.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Franz Amtmann	04/20/2004
Markus Harnisch	04/21/2004
Holger Kunkat	04/22/2004
Stefan Posch	04/20/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.	
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1	
City:	Eindhoven	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5621 BA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7603090

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4085185671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3474431592

Email: david.schaeffer@nxp.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Schaeffer

Address Line 1: 411 East Plumeria Drive, MS41 Address Line 2: NXP Semiconductors, IP&L Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David L. Schaeffer

Total Attachments: 2

source=CorrectiveAssignmentDocuments#page1.tif source=CorrectiveAssignmentDocuments#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 029129 FRAME: 0344

9. Signature:

ited States Patent and Trademark Office					

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Name: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS, N.V.					
Internal Address:					
City I A 14 may a constitution to the constitution of the constitu					
Street Address: GROENENWOUDSEWEG 1					
City: EINDHOVEN					
State:					
Country: THE NETHERLANDS Zip: 5621 BA					
Country: THE NETHERLANDS Zip: 5621 BA					
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo					
document is being filed together with a new application.					
B. Patent No.(s)					
Not assigned yet.					
tached? Yes No					
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Authorized to be charged by credit card					
✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Enclosed					
None required (government interest not affecting title)					
8. Payment Information					
· '					
a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
b. Deposit Account Number 14-1270					
Authorized User Name					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

David Barnes, Reg. 47,407

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

Date

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 029129 FRAME: 0345

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. PHAT030027 US

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of Kingdom of the Netherlands, whose business address is Groenewoudseweg I, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a "Circuit for a communication partner appliance having two send modes that can be activated" invented by us, which application:

is Serial No	us onfiled		
continuations and extens issue all Patents on said covenant that I have full any facts known to me re execute all divisional, co	ions thereof, and authorize improvements or resulting right so to do, and agree the especting said improvement entinuing and reissue applications.	ents which may be granted therefor, and all deand request the Commissioner of Patents and therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the lat I will communicate to said Assignee or its stand testify in any legal proceeding, sign all cations, make all rightful oaths and generally and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper	d Trademarks to e entire interest and representatives I lawful papers, do everything
20, 04, 2004 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Franz AMTMANN	, Assignor
21.04, 2004 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Markus HARNISCH	, Assignor
22-04,2004 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Holger KUNKAT	, Assignor
D,04.2004	(sign name here)	Stefan POSCH	, Assignor

PATENT REEL: 029129 FRAME: 0346

RECORDED: 10/15/2012